oracides in some operation

Triple 14.

SELEC

PORM "JP"

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	ON				
NAME: SATO Mitsuo	(Mrs. Kumak	ichi).			
HOME ADDRESS: Dy	e Road, Richm	ond, B.C.	(P.O.Box 950.	New Westminster	·)
REGISTRATION NUMBE	R 01631.	SEX:	Febale.	AGE: 39.	
OCCUPATION FARMER	's Help.				
(If any business or business partnership with anyone; if pa	es carried on, state r rtnership, give part	where, under v ner's name.)	rhat name and wheth	er carried on by your	elf or in
EMPLOYER: Sato Te	keshi, Dyke F	Road, Rich	ond, B.C.		
MARRIED? Yes.	BAND : Kumaki	lohi. Fil	le12458-	Cainso	file a
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND:	above.			
NAMES OF ANY LIVING	CHILDREN : _1	Hyoko (F)		Tatauo (M) You	
ADDRESS OF CHILDRES		as above.		agga a shi shi gan mala aga mbara in la dha anga a la dha anga a la dha anga a shi a shi a shi a shi a shi a s	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	1	6, 13, 1	1. 7.		·
1. LOCATION AND DE	by Re lay of Carach Check IMPROV	Rd Rua Las 70 JEMENTS:	eupales europaid m. k. Mv. Dyko Road, R.	76.7	ubu
		•	\$100.00.		
1 Tool Shed 3. INSURANCE (Give		e where poli			
4. TAXES (Amount and 5. ENCUMBRANCES (
6. OCCUPANCY AND Vacant.				to - Que	Luce

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None.
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None.
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None.
ST/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	Dwelling House. (3 loous)
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Sato Takeshi, Dyke Road, Richard, B.C.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None.
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Vegetables, Currents, Strawberries, on 10 acres.
1.	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: At Dyke Road, Richmond, B.C. (P.O.Box 950).
3	Double Beds, 1 Sofa Bed, 1 Sewing Machine, 1 Dresser, 1 Gramaphone, 30 Record
3 80 50	Tables, 4 Chairs, 1 Kitchen Stove, 2 Heaters, 1 Saw, 1 Axe, 2 Hatchets, 7yds Control of the Cont
V1	11 hand over key to Custodians.
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	None,
3	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY

P.D.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

our File No. 5449	Date <u>July 2, 1943</u>
Full Name <u>SATO</u>	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 0/63	
Former Address	By 950 New Westminda BL.
Date Evacuated Tachens	· June 12/42.
Present Address	163 - Verran - B. C. 15/3/46
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Father <u>Malausuki</u>
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband Mikeyi Name of Father Makesaki Pepe
Married - Single (check) Name of Mother OLKRINE	Name of Wife Name of Husband Mibuja Name of Father Malauauta Pepas S-TSUKO (13) Tetsus (1)

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File Nos. 5449, 12458

3rd November, 1947.

Res Mitsuo SATO (Mrs. Kumakichi) - Regn. No. 01631 Kumakichi SATO - Regn. No. 01630

CHATTELS & FLOAT HOUSES:

Mrs. Sato registered with this office on the 22nd April, 1942, and was not evacuated to TASHME until the 15th Sept. 1942. Her husband had been evacuated to Tashme 29th March, 1942, and did not complete his registration form until 5th October, 1942.

Both declared a float house, woodshed and tool shed purchased for \$250.00, \$60.00 and \$100.00 respectively, and declared approximately the same list of chattels although the husband gave values with each item. Chattels are listed on attached schedule.

The buildings were inspected by Mr. J.D. Mather, 13th May, 1942, and he stated that the buildings were on posts outside the Dyke, Fraser River at Richmond, on land belonging to Mrs. Takeshi SATO. Mrs. Kumakichi SATO informed Mr. Mather at this time that she wished to take some of the chattels listed on her JP Form with her on evacuation and to store the balance.

A.E. Austin & Co. were appointed agents for the buildings 28th May, 1942.

Mr. R.M. Anderson reported 4th May, 1944 that there were some goods of little value still in the house (See attached schedule). Although Mrs. SATO had declared she was taking goods with her to Tashme and storing the balance, Mrs. SATO JP Form made after Mrs. SATO's evacuation still declared the same goods, and the Japanese were written to 31st May, 1944, asking if they had made arrangements for disposal. No reply was received to this letter nor to subsequent letters of the 3rd July, 1944 and 15th March, 1946, and it was therefore, assumed that they had disposed of all goods of value.

With regard to the buildings, A. E. Austin advised us 3rd June, 1942, that they would try to rent these buildings, but stated that they considered the property as "unsaleable except to people like Japanese". Reports that no tenant could be found were received from A.E. Austin and & each month until September 1943. The property belonging to Mrs. Takeshi SATO was sold to the V.L.A. as of the 1st January, 1943. The SATOS were asked in a letter dated 31st May, 1944, whether they had sold their equity in the buildings prior to evacuation, but no reply was received

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

of allow

Pile Son. 5449 & 12458

3rd Movember, 1947.

Re: Mitsuo SATO (Mrs. Kumakichi) - Regn. No. 01631 Kumakichi SATO - Regn. No. 01630

P		发音器					
			l by				
	1 8 40		10 A	11413	新疆 1	9/48	

3 double beds 1 sofa bed

Sering Mahine Dresser Gram phone 30 records 3 tables 4 chairs Kitchen stove 2 heaters

l saw
l axe
2 hatchets
7 yds cuble
80 yds rope
2 fish tanks
1 gas lamp
2 coul oil lamps
Extens utensils
50 yds not rope
2 lamterns
5 gas tanks

2 backets 1 pipe pole 2 fish hooks 1 mash tub 1 mashing board

Declared by Eumakichi SATO. 5th October, 1942.

Double beds \$60.00
Sofe bed \$15.00
Three quarter bed \$10.00
Sewing mechine \$100.00
Dramser \$15.00
Gramsphone \$35.00
Accords \$30.00
3 tables \$8.00
4 chairs \$8.00
Litchen store \$20.00
Box heater (2) \$15.00
Woods \$20.00
Saw \$10.00
Axes \$1.00

Saw \$10.00
Axes \$1.00
Batchets \$1.00
7 yds cable \$8.00
Manilla rope \$80.00
2 fish tanks \$25.00
Gas lamp \$10.00
Goal cil lamp \$1.50
Kitchen utensils \$100.00
Net rope 50 yds \$8.00
2 lamterus \$2.00
Gas tanks (2) \$1.50
Gas tanks (3) \$1.50
Basket \$1.80
Pike pole 50¢
Fish books 75¢

Wash tub & board \$1.50

Reported by Mr. R.M.Anderson Ath May, 1944, little value,

5 old beds

4 old chairs Gook stove

Cross out saw

Crow bar

The above schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on the files.

of allow-

CLATUS DEPARTMENT March 27th, 1944.

(Mrs. Russhichi) Mitane SATO - Reg. No. 02631

NO CLAIMS ON FILE

*

BRED: DE

Chinallouse.

HEHORANDUM File No.: March 30th, 1944 PILES From: Mr. Green Re: Mrs. Mitsuo SATO it. Kumekichi SATO Mr. and Mrs. Kumakichi Sato's declarations of personal property are identical except that the husband, who registered in October 1942 from Tashme where he then was, added valuations which appear rather generous. Mr. Mackedie's memorandum of January 4th, 1943 paragraph 6 to 8, covers these files. The following investigations are now called for. (1) Are there any of the Kumakichi Sato's things in the dwelling on Lot 14, now apparently occupied by Mr. Dellinger. On file 1512 under date of February 22nd Mr. Robinson reports most valuables stored with the Terminal Cartage Company before evacuation. (2) What are the buildings on this lot? Apparently they are not the three-roomed house on files, wood shed and tool shed mentioned in the "JP", as these are said to be on the Dyke Road near Hamilton Street on land owned by the Municipality of East Richmond. Perhaps Mrs. Kumakichi Sato disposed of her equity in these buildings as she says in the "JP" she hoped to do. HFG:IF

March 30th, 1944

To: Mr. R. H. Anderson

Proms Mr. H. P. Green

Ber Bre. Takeent (Toniyo) 5490

green information is meeded about the property on those files which belonged to Mrs. Johnson Sato and consists of Lots 3, 3, 7, 5, 9, 10, 13, and 14, sociated lots 1, Mange A W., Map 3637. The farm tion 1-12, Micros 4 W., Mange A W., Map 3637. The farm continue of this land is under lease and I am not interportion of this land is under lease and I am not interportion of this land is under lease and I am not interport in this. Measure, Maintenh have been handling the sendinger and I think you should discuss as there with them first.

- (1) The iniliains on Lot 13 were inhabited by Mrs. Labrague the bought some furniture from the Japaness and sold come to succeeding tenants, not apparently mass burton. Apparently there was a storage place here which was broken into and some things removed. Mrs. Soldanson some reports on Soldanson 2 and last year that there is not thing in the name except two or three old bads in the state and a for dishes of little value in the storage house.
- (2) Lot 14 is occupied by a Mr. Dellinger.
 Any chattels there may be here would belong to the Eumetricks
 Satos, being cousins of Mrs. Louise Sato. Please let me
 know if anything can be found here.

ing prosumebly both families, stored their valuables with the foreign Company before everuations

(3) Pinally, please look into the question of the buildings on Lot 14. The Emmaricum Satos declared a three-roomed house, wood shed, and took shed, bought from

MEMORANDUM

File Nos.: 1512) Miese file the Jamuary 12th, 1943

12458

To: FILES

From: Mr. Mackedie

The property owned by Mrs. Takeshi (Ichiyo) SATO is very easily reached from New Westminster.

Mr. and Mrs. Labrecoue have vacated the house they rented from Mrs. Takeshi SATO built on Lot 13. The new tenant is now living there.

The house on Lot 14, also owned by Mrs. Takeshi SATO which was rented to Mr. and Mrs. Timms, has also been leased to a new tenant, Mrs. Timms having gone away and Mr. Timms was recently drowned in the Fraser River.

A. N. MacIntosh are the agents for this pro-

RBM: IF

MEMORANDUM

To: Mr. Green

From: Mr. R. B. Mackedie

January 4, 1943.

Re: File 1512 Mrs. Takeshi SATO (Ichiyo)

" 5449 Mrs. Mitsuo " (cousin of above)

" 12458 Mr. Kumakichi " (Husband of Mrs.

Mitsuo Sato)

1. Mrs. Takeshi Sato owns a 12 acre farm composed of Lots 3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13 and 14 at Dyke Road, Richmond, B. C. P. O. Box 950. On this property are two dwelling houses, 4 storage houses, 2 garages, 1 stable, 2 packing houses, 1 bath house, 1 boat house, 2 wood sheds, 1 float, 2 row boats.

- 2. One house was occupied by Mrs. Takeshi Sato and family, one house was lent (no rent taken) to Kumakichi Sato and family.
- Part of this property, Lots 3, 4, 7 and 8 have been leased to the Pacific Coast Packers Limited, at a rental of \$500.00 per year.

4. The house formerly occupied by Mrs. Takeshi Sato (Ichiyo) and which was situated on Lot 13, is leased to Any Labreque at \$84.00 a year, who also agreed to buy one cook stove and hot water tank for \$35.00. See report of T. S. Annandale received April 16th on file 1512.

- 5. Most of the chattels, as declared, are locked up in one of the buildings and Mrs. Takeshi Sato (Ichiyo) has taken the key with her. Some of the older furniture has been left in the house and the tenant has promised to buy these goods at the end of the first 6 months period. There does not appear to be any answer to your letter of August the 13th, to Mr. A. N. McIntosh re chattels.
- 6. The house on Lot 14 is rented to Mr. G. Timms, at \$5.00 monthly. I would say that this is the house lent to Mrs. Mitsuo Sato, a cousin, File 5449 and her husband, Mr. Kumakichi Sato, File 12458. It would appear to me that the float house. Wood shed and tool shed, mentioned in the "JP" form as being purchased were not where he lived. In my opinion he lived in the second of the two houses owned by Mrs. Takeshi Sato and probably built on Lot 14. The three buildings mentioned above

Marketter of 1992

The absorbles respecting the believes on 2010 & 12150 In mot tells offer the applica to be a following

And the Color of t

NT Control Section Control Con

The transfer of the plant of the transfer over the transfer of the common than Lab (b). The transfer over the transfer o

Troughly therefore Living to their a course there are

An Alexander State (Alexander) | Treated to 1872 | Fact of the Control of the Con

The talkenter subtlemates with he secretary

And the first of the second of

- MEMORANDUM -

TO: File #12458 & 5449.

FROM: G. H. Peers.

October 27, 1942.

Res Rumskicht & Mitsuo SATO

The property declared by both
Mr. and Mrs. Sato is a dwelling and wood shed
outside the dyke. The agent states the dwelling
is on the property of Takeshi Sato but this does
not appear to be so. It is probably on the foreshore of the river. The property is rented and
no definite title can be arrived at. Distribution
of the funds accruing from rent or sale of this
property should be made in the names of both Mr.
and Mrs. Sato.

G. H. Peers.

MENORATION

P110 #5/49

19th August, 1942.

TO: Mrs. O'Brien

FROM: Mr. Alexander

Res Kumericht SATO (Nre.) Paline Res. #01631

Can you get his registration number and present address for say

The C.P.R. Telegraphs telephoned today to say that

a wire, apparently sent by the Castedian's Office to Mr. Emekichi
Sate, had been forwarded to hope, but I can find no trace of anyone
in this office having sent any such wire.

Mrs. O'Brien states that he is not registered. Obviously he is not an internee.

RPAIRM

MEMORANDUM

To: Mr. Ian McPherson

From: Mr. Peers

Re: Mitsuo SATO

The above party has a float house, woodshed and tool shed built on posts outside the dyke on Dyke Rd., Richmond.

Municipality of East Richmond. It also states that Sato Takeshi is the landlord. No land rental has ever been paid.

For our real estate agents information we would like to know to whom the site of these buildings belongs.

gut

Marchin/

Registration Number 01631

SATO Mitsuo (Mrs. Kumakichi)

Dyke Hond, Richmond, B.C. (P.O. Box 950, New Westminster)

LOCATION AND NATURE OF PROPERTY

Owns no real property.

BUILDINGS

This woman has a 3 room house built on posts, outside of the Dyke, on land belonging to Sato TATESHI. The house is in good condition. Claims to have the right to remove, but I have seen no document covering the agreement. There is also a wood-shed and tool house, both built on posts.

INSURANCE

There is no insurance.

FINANCIAL POSITION

Claims to have no liabilities. Inventory in Form "JP" is correct.

REMARKS

Hopes to take some of the chattels as listed, on evacuation and to store the balance. Will leave key with the Custodian on evacuation.

RECOMMENDATION

In the event of this woman being unable to dispose of her equity in the building before evacuation, I would recommend that same be handed to A.E. Austin & Co. to manage for the Cutodian.

May 13th, 1942.

"J.D. Mather"